Company name: EIZO Corporation

Representative: Yoshitaka Jitsumori, President and CEO

(Code: 6737, TSE Prime Market)

Inquiries: Masaki Ebisu, Operating Officer,

Accounting & Finance, & Investor Relations

Phone: +81 76-275-4121

Notice Concerning the Status and Completion of Acquisition of Own Shares

(Acquisition of own shares under the Provisions of the Articles of Incorporation Pursuant to the Provisions of Article 459, Paragraph (1) of the Companies Act of Japan)

EIZO Corporation ("EIZO") hereby announces that the status of the acquisition of own shares in accordance with the provisions of EIZO's Articles of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Article 459, paragraph (1) of the Companies Act of Japan, as resolved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 11, 2022, as follows. EIZO also announces that the Share Repurchase pursuant to the above resolution has been completed.

1. Acquisition period From November 1, 2022 to November 22, 2022 (Trade base)

2. Class of shares to be acquired Common stock of EIZO Corporation

3. Total number of shares acquired4. Total amount of share acquisition costs760,306,000 JPY

5. Method of acquisition Open market purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference)

1. Details of resolution approved at the Board of Directors' meeting held on May 11, 2022

(1) Class of shares to be acquired	Common stock of EIZO Corporation
(2) Total number of shares to be	Up to 750,000 shares
acquired	(3.52% of total number of shares issued (excluding treasury stock))
(3) Total amount of share	Up to 4,000 million JPY
acquisition costs	
(4) Acquisition period	From May 20, 2022 to December 30, 2022
(5) Method of acquisition	Open market purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange

2. Total number of shares acquired and amount of share acquisition costs pursuant to the above resolution (as of November 22, 2022)

(1) Total number of shares acquired 750,000 shares(2) Total amount of share acquisition costs 2,821,759,500 JPY